

ADVERTISEMENT

2025 McCook County Microsurfacing Project McCook County, SD

Sealed Bids will be received by IMEG Consultants Corp., 1410 West Russell Street, Sioux Falls, South Dakota, 57104, (605) 940-0869, until 10:30 AM local time on Wednesday the 19th day of February 2025, for the above-referenced project. Bids shall be prepared and submitted in accordance with the Bidding Documents. McCook County, South Dakota reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all Bids as set forth in the Bidding Documents.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at or shortly after the time named above at 1410 West Russell Street, Sioux Falls, South Dakota, 57104. Bids will be reviewed by McCook County, South Dakota at a subsequent meeting of the McCook County Commissioners.

The Project includes the following Work:

- Microsurfacing Scratch Course (+/- 4.1 miles)
- Microsurfacing Surface Course (+/- 4.1 miles)
- Additional items as set forth in the Contract Documents.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security as described in the Bidding Documents. The Successful Bidder will be required to provide Payment and Performance Bonds as described in the Bidding Documents.

Bidding documents may be viewed and obtained at www.questcdn.com by entering QuestCDN project number 9510207. If you need assistance with the website, please contact QuestCDN Customer Support at 952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com.

A pre-bid conference will not be held.

BY:	
	Geralyn Sherman
	McCook County Auditor

PUBLISHING DATES: The weeks of February 6th and 13th.